in liabilities. Previously, it was presented in the balance sheet on the net basis in the positions: “Loans and
advances to banks”/”Amounts due to other banks” and “Loans and advances to customers”/”Amounts due to
customers”.

2. As at 30 June 2006 the Bank applied at the first time the Amendment to IAS 39 “Financial Guarantee

Contracts” in its financial statements. The necessary comparative data have been adjusted in the financial
statements as at 31 December 2005. As a result of the adjustment the following positions have been
reduced: “Loans and advances to customer”, “Amounts due to customers” and “Other liabilities”. Off-balance
sheet value of granted guarantee liabilities have been increased.

The influence of presentation changes on comparative data in consolidated financial statements as at 31
December 2005 is presented in the table below.

Pesentation changes in profit and loss for the period from  January 01 to December 31, 2005 before braking
down to continued and discontinued operations.

Period from 01-01-
2005 to 31-12-2005

(before adjustments)

Adjustments Period from 01-01-
2005 to 31-12-2005
(after adjustments)

Net interest income 621 728 31 175 652 903

Net trading income 265 110 (31 175) 233 935

 (PLN 000's)

BRE Bank SA Group
IFRS Consolidated Financial Statements for the fourth quarter of 2006

44

Presentation changes in the balance sheet  as at 31 December 2005:

   period
from 01-01-2005 to
31-12-2005 (before

adjustments)

Adjustments   period
from 01-01-2005 to

31-12-2005 (after
adjustments)

Derivative financial instruments 1 255 232 9 268 1 264 500

Loans and advances  to customers 15 463 514 (87 556) 15 375 958
Amounts due to other banks 4 337 056 (80 307) 4 256 749
Derivative financial instruments and other
trading liabilities 1 175 070 96 136 1 271 206
Amounts due to customers 20 443 406 (94 004) 20 349 402
Other liabilities 563 020 (113) 562 907

Presentation changes in contingent liabilities and commitments as at 31 December 2005:

   period
from 01-01-2005 to
31-12-2005 (before

adjustments)

Adjustments   period
from 01-01-2005 to

31-12-2005 (after
adjustments)

Liabilities granted
- guarantees 1 740 953 86 635 1 827 588

Moreover,  in connection with separate presentation of discontinued operations, the Group has made adjustments
to profit and loss account for the year 2005 by breaking down continued and discontinued operations.

The influence of brake down to continued and discontinued operations on comparative data in consolidated
financial statements as at 31 December 2005 is presented in the table below.

 (PLN 000's)

BRE Bank SA Group
IFRS Consolidated Financial Statements for the fourth quarter of 2006

45

Period from 01-01-2005 to
31-12-2005 (before

adjustments)

Adjustments Period from 01-01-2005 to
31-12-2005 (after

adjustments)

Continued operations

Interest income 1 535 190 (2 051) 1 533 139
Interest expense (882 287) 12 (882 275)
Net interest income 652 903 (2 039) 650 864

Fee and commission income 543 217 (84 508) 458 709
Fee and commission expense (149 608) 29 098 (120 510)
Net fee and commission income 393 609 (55 410) 338 199

Dividend income 47 033 - 47 033
Net trading income, including: 233 935 (874) 233 061
Foreign exchange result 257 887 10 257 897
Other trading income (23 952) (884) (24 836)
Gains less losses from investment securities 43 145 (1 092) 42 053
Other operating income 136 176 (1 179) 134 997
Impairment losses on loans and advances (78 841) - (78 841)
Overhead costs (800 348) 31 898 (768 450)
Amortization and depreciation (139 615) 1 909 (137 706)
Other operating expenses (149 564) 36 397 (113 167)
Operating profit 338 433 9 610 348 043

Share of profit of associates (469) - (469)

Profit before income tax from continued
operations 337 964 9 610 347 574
Income tax expense (70 059) 4 887 (65 172)
Net profit (loss) from continued operations
including minority interest 267 905 14 497 282 402

Discontinued operations

Profit before income tax from discontinued
operations - 9 610 (9 610)
Income tax expense - 4 887 (4 887)
Net profit (loss) from discontinued
operations including minority interest - 14 497 (14 497)

-
Net profit (loss) from continued and
discontinued operations  including minority
interest, of which: 267 905 - 267 905

Net profit (loss) attributable to minority interest 20 362 - 20 362
Net profit (loss) 247 543 - 247 543

8. Major Estimates and Judgments Made

in Connection with the Application of Accounting Policy Principles
The Group applies estimates and adopts assumptions, which impact the values of assets and liabilities presented
in the subsequent period. Estimates and assumptions, which are continuously subject to assessment, rely on
historical experience and other factors, including expectations concerning future events, which seem justified
under the given circumstances.

Impairment of loans and advances

The Group reviews its loan portfolio in terms of possible impairments at least once per quarter. In order to